N2000012633

(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
ertified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
Peil	4.2 cut
1:00	Please
	Office Use Only

,



11/04/20--01004--001 ++70.00





N CULLICAN NOV 5 20.1

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٠,,

SUBJECT: Fertile Ground Family Services, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

...

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

D Austin Name (Printed or FROM: rinted or typed) 6130 Trailwood 1 Tallahassee, Florida 32311 City, State & Zip <u>850-284-4760</u> Daytime Telephone number E-mail address: (to be used for future angular report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

2020 NOV -9 AH 10: 12 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 5, 2020

TIFINI D AUSTIN 6130 TRAILWOOD COURT TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311

SUBJECT: FERTILE GROUND FAMILY SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W20000127641

We have received your document for FERTILE GROUND FAMILY SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

When naming Directors, 3 must be listed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 420A00022161

	Ir	n compliance with (PORATION S., (Not for Profit)	FILED
<u>ARTICLE 1</u> The name of	<u>NAME</u> the corporation shall be:	Fertile	Cround	Family Service	es, In211211 NOV -9 AM 8:
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				SECRETAN
	Principal <u>street</u> address:			Mailing address, if d	SECRETARY OF ST. lifferent is:TALLAHASSEE, F
(130 Trailwood Co	urt		same is stre	et address
	Tallahassee, Floric	a 32311			
	<u>II PURPOSE</u>		<u></u>		1
	•		•		Bocial, and
1 '	bological heatth		. 1	1	I ,
	5 tend community				
gran	p3, evidence - based	education	and wel	Iness services "	the areas of
paro	sting tam.l., sust.	ainability, ch	hildhood	development, and	1 heatthy life
	j í			•	7
patter					,
					,
prtte	<u>ς ας , ΄</u>			ectors are elected and appoin	
Pattes ARTICLE I	<u>ς ας , ΄</u>	I <u>ON</u> The manner i			
Prttes ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECT	1 <u>0N</u> The manner i	in which the dire		
Pattes <u>ARTICLE I</u> <u>ARTICLE V</u>	MANNER OF ELECTI Provided in byla	1 <u>0N</u> The manner i いう ND/OR DIRECTO	in which the dire 	ectors are elected and appoin	nted:
ARTICLE I ARTICLE I ARTICLE V Name and T	MANNER OF ELECTI <u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> <u>Provided in byla</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AI</u> itle: Tithn, D. Austr <u>4130 Trailwood</u>	I <u>ON</u> The manner i	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appoint : Aman-1k Haynes SUB Good Brood 1	nted:
Prtfed <u>ARTICLE I</u> <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and T	MANNER OF ELECTI <u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> <u>Provided in byla</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AI</u> itle: Tithn, D. Austr <u>4130 Trailwood</u>	I <u>ON</u> The manner i	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appoint	nted:
Address	MANNER OF ELECTI MANNER OF ELECTI Provided in byla MITIAL OFFICERS AN MITIAL OFFIC	1 <u>0N</u> The manner is 15 ND/OR DIRECTON 1	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appoint Aman La Heynes SUB Good Brace La Tellahassee, Flori	Director
ARTICLE I ARTICLE I Name and T Address	MANNER OF ELECTION <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> provided in byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> itle: Tifini D. Austri <u>4130 Trailwood</u> <u>Tallahassee, Flo</u> itle: <u>Kinberley</u> Hom	10.N The manner is 10.N The manner is 10.S 10	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ectors are elected and appoint Aman-1/a Haynes SUS Good Broad L Tallahassee, Florid Edward Dorme	nted: Director ane da.32303
ARTICLE I ARTICLE I ARTICLE V Name and T Address	MANNER OF ELECTI <u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> <u>Provided in byla</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AI</u> itle: <u>Tiffin</u> , <u>D. Austri</u> <u>4130</u> Trailwood <u>Tallahassee</u> , <u>Fla</u> itle: <u>Kimberley</u> Hom <u>3210</u> Taragez	10N The manner in 10N The manne	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appoint Aman-1k Heynes SUB Good Brad L Tellahassee, Florid Edward Dorme -714 Lorraine	nted: Director ane da 323035 an, Trensurer Street
ARTICLE I ARTICLE I ARTICLE V Name and T Address	MANNER OF ELECTION <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> provided in byla <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> itle: Tifini D. Austri <u>4130 Trailwood</u> <u>Tallahassee, Flo</u> itle: <u>Kinberley</u> Hom	10N The manner in 10N The manne	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appoint Aman La Heynes SUB Good Brace La Tellahassee, Flori	nted: Director ane da 323035 an, Trensurer Street
Address	MANNER OF ELECTI <u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> <u>Provided in byla</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AI</u> itle: <u>Tiffin</u> , <u>D. Austri</u> <u>4130</u> Trailwood <u>Tallahassee</u> , <u>Fla</u> itle: <u>Kimberley</u> Hom <u>3210</u> Taragez	10N The manner i 10N The manner i 10S ND/OR DIRECTON 12 Diverting 12 Diverting 13 Diverting 13 Diverting 10 Diverting 1	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address: Address:	Ectors are elected and appoint Aman Ha Heynes SUB Good Broad La Tellahassee, Flora Edward Dorme 714 Lorraine Jackson, Hiss	nted: Director da 323035 an, Treasarer Street ussippi_39202
ARTICLE I ARTICLE I ARTICLE V Name and T Address Name and T Address	MANNER OF ELECTION MANNER OF ELECTION Provided in byla INITIAL OFFICERS AN INITIAL OFFICERS AND INITIAL	10N The manner in 10N The manner in 10S ND/OR DIRECTON 12, Dir 12, Dir 12, Dir 12, Dir 12, Dir 13, Dir 13, Dir 14, 32311 10, Secretary Const 10, 14, 32308	in which the dire <u>RS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Ectors are elected and appoint Aman Ha Heynes SUB Good Broad La Tellahassee, Flora Edward Dorme 714 Lorraine Jackson, Hiss	nted: Director da 323035 an, Treasarer Street ussippi_39202

Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Tifini D Austin
Address:	6130 Trailwood Court
	Tallahossee, Alorida 32311

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

Jullahasser, Plorida 32311

6130 Trailwood Court

Infin, D. Augh

120 NOV -9 AM 8: 44 ECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (01, 20). (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

*11/04/20

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator